AMD Xilinx - XC4013-5PQ208C Datasheet
Welcome to E-XFL.COM
Understanding Embedded - FPGAs (Field
Programmable Gate Array)
Embedded - FPGAs, or Field Programmable Gate Arrays,
are advanced integrated circuits that offer unparalleled
flexibility and performance for digital systems. Unlike
traditional fixed-function logic devices, FPGAs can be

For detailed lists of package pinouts, see pages 2-57 through 2-67, 2-70, 2-81 through 2-85, and 2-100 through 2-101.
For package physical dimensions and thermal data, see Section 4.
Ordering Information
Device Type
Component Availability
Example: XC4010-5PG191C
Package Type
Number of Pins
Temperature Range
Speed Grade
PINS 84 100 120 144 156 160 164 191 196 208 223 225 240 299 3 0 4
TOP TOP TOP
TYPE PLAST. PLAST. PLAST. BRAZED CERAM. PLAST. CERAM PLAST. BRAZED CERAM. BRAZED PLAST. METAL CERAM. PLAST. PLAST. METAL METAL HI
PLCC PQFP VQFP CQFP PGA TQFP PGA PQFP CQFP PGA CQFP PQFP PQFP PGA BGA PQFP PQFP PQFP QUAD
CODE PC84 PQ100 VQ100 CB100 PG120 TQ144 PG156 PQ160 CB164 PG191 CB196 PQ208 MQ208 PG223 BG225 PQ240 MQ240 PG299 HQ304
-6 C I  C I C I
XC4003 -5 C C C
-4 C C C
-10 M B M B
XC4005 -6  C I  C I C I M B  C I M B  C I
-5  C I  C I  C I  C I  C I
-4 C C C C C
-6  C I  C I  C I  C I
XC4006 -5  C I  C I  C I  C I
-4 C C C C
-6  C I  C I  C I C I  C I
XC4008 -5  C I  C I C I C I  C I
-4 C C C C C
-10 M B M B
XC4010 -6  C I   C I C I M B M B C I  C I  C I
-5  C I  C I  C I C I  C I  C I
-4 C C C C C C
-6  C I  C I  C I  C I
XC4010D -5  C I  C I  C I  C I
-4 C C C
-6  C I   C I C I CI (M B)  C I CI C I
XC4013 -5  C I  C I C I  C I  C I  C I  C I
-4 C C C C C CI C
-6  C I  C I  C I  C I
XC4013D -5  C I  C I  C I  C I
-4 C C C C
-6  (C I) (C I) (C I) (C I)
XC4020 -5 (C I) (C I) (C I) (C I)
-4 (C) (C) (C) (C)
-6 C C I  C I  C I
XC4025 -5 C  C I  C I  C I
-4
-6 C I C I C I C I
XC4002A -5 C C C C
-4
-10 M B M B
XC4003A -6 C I C I C I M B C I M B
-5 C C C C
-4 C C C C
-6 C I C I C I C I
XC4004A -5 C C C C
-4
-6 C I C I C I C I C I
XC4005A -5 C I C I C I C I C I
-4 C C C C C
XC4003H -6 C I C I
-5 C C
XC4005H -6 C I C I C I
-5 C C C
C = Commercial = 0° to +85° C I = Industrial = -40° to +100° C M = Mil Temp = -55° to +125° C
B = MIL-STD-883C Class B Parentheses indicate future product plans